

## Peter Aldana Riverside County Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507 (951) 486-7000 www.rivcoacr.org

Receipt: 22-147088

Product	Name	Extended
FISH	CLERK FISH AND GAME FILINGS	\$2,598.00
	#Pages	2
	Document#	E-202200342
	Filing Type	2
	State Fee Prev Charged	false
	No Charge Clerk Fee	false
F&GNegative Declaration	\$2,548.00	
F&G Clerk Handling Fee		\$50.00
Sub-Total	*	\$2,598.00
Service Fee		\$59.23
Total		\$2,657.23
Tender (Credit Card Or	\$2,657.23	
Customer Email	jfiroozi@esassoc.com	
Service Fee	\$0.00	
Credit Card Invoice#	BPI2686S593	
Customer Name	Janellé Firoozi	
Customer Phone Number	9494223485	
Customer Address	550 West C Street, Suite 750 San Diego, California 92101	

Signature

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

			RECEIPT NUMBER: 22-147088		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLEAR 20220202	INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 289		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
CITY OF TEMECULA	WILL.BECERRA@TEMECULACA.GOV		04/14/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	***		DOCUMENT NUMBER		
RIVERSIDE			E-202200342		
PROJECT TITLE					
SANTA GERTRUDIS CREEK TRAIL PHASE II UNDE	RCROSSING AT MARC	SARITA ROA	D		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER		
CITY OF TEMECULA	WILL.BECERRA@TEMECULACA.GOV		(951) 693-3963		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
41000 MAIN STREET,	TEMECULA	CA	92590		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		7			
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	d	3,539.25 \$			
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			\$2,548.00		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due		\$1,203.25 \$	<u> </u>		
	u. co., to co.,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y)				
	- Ohl Based h l	*050.00 <b>*</b>			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	\$50,00		
County documentary handling fee		\$ <b>¢</b>	ψου.υυ		
Other  PAYMENT METHOD:		Φ			
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RI	ECEIVED \$	\$2,598.00		
SIGNATURE AGEN	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE			
x 1C. Sandor	Deputy				

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01012022) RIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK

## FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

E-202200342 04/14/2022 12:02 PM Fee: \$ 2598.00 Page 1 of 2



## City of Temecula

## **Community Development**

**Planning Division** 

Notice of Determination

TO:

County Clerk and Recorders Office

County of Riverside

P.O. Box 751

Riverside, CA 92501-0751

FROM:

Planning Division City of Temecula 41000 Main Street Temecula, CA 92590

SUBJECT:

Filing of a Notice of Determination in compliance with the provisions of Section 21152 of the

Public Resources Code

State Clearinghouse No.:

2022020289

Project Title:

Mitigated Negative Declaration (SCH#2022020289) for Santa Gertrudis Creek Trail

Phase II Undercrossing at Margarita Road (PW19-04)

**Project Location:** 

Santa Gertrudis Creek at Margarita Road, City of Temecula, County of Riverside

**Project Description:** 

The Proposed Project would construct a bicycle/multi-use trail undercrossing for the existing Santa Gertrudis Creek Trail. The existing trail crosses Margarita Road in the City of Temecula, which is a heavily traveled four-lane divided collector roadway. The proposed undercrossing would improve safety at this location by removing the need for existing at-grade roadway crossing for the trail. The Proposed Project consists of a total of approximately 610 feet of a shared bicycle/trail undercrossing, which would begin where the existing grade of the Santa Gertrudis Creek Trail ramps begin to elevate to meet the grade of the overcrossing of Margarita Road at the east and west sides. The Project would include the removal of existing pavements and soils to bring the proposed Santa Gertrudis Creek Trail to five percent grade, utility improvements, and the construction of the Santa Gertrudis Creek Trail in a new location beneath Margarita Road.

Lead Agency:

City of Temecula, County of Riverside

**Contact Person:** 

Will Becerra, Associate Engineer

Telephone Number: (951) 693-3963

This is to advise you that the City Council of the has approved the above described project on April 12, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding this project:

1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.

2. That a Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Program/Measures was adopted for this project.

5. A S	Statement of	Overriding	Consideration	was not ador	oted for this project.
--------	--------------	------------	---------------	--------------	------------------------

6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Negative Declaration with comments, responses, and record of project approval is available to the General Public at the City of Temecula, 41000 Main Street, Temecula, California, 92590.

Signature:

Luke Watson

Deputy City Manager

Date received for filing at the County Clerk and Recorders Office: